

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRM (M) No. 217/2022

Kuldeep Raj & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Salil Gupta, Advocate

Vs

UT of J & K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG
Mr. Rishi Gupta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
13.12.2023**

Status report/response in terms of order dated 07.02.2023 has not been filed till date. Let the needful be done within four weeks, positively.

List on **21.02.2024**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

JAMMU
13.12.2023
Manan