

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM No. 217/2022

Kuldeep Raj and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hamzah Hussaini, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy.AG for No. 1
Mr. Rishi Gupta, Adv. for No. 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

21.02.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 submits that status report has been filed, however, the same is not on record.
2. Registry to trace out and place the same on record or in the alternative, respondent No. 1 shall re-file the same.
3. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 seeks time to file reply to the writ petition.
4. Needful be done by the next date of hearing.
5. List on 24.04.2024.
6. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.02.2024
Rakesh