

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 217/2022

Kuldeep Raj and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

UT of J&K and another Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG
Mr. Rishi Gupta, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.11.2024

1. None present for the petitioners. Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned
2. List on **26.02.2025**.
3. Mr. P. D. Singh, learned Dy. AG shall produce the CD file on the next date of hearing for perusal of this Court.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
25.11.2024
Sahil Padha